

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).1200/2017
Complainant/ Appellant : Dr. Nazrul Kazi

Respondent : I/C Branch Manager, Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd., Abhayapuri.

Date of hearing : 22.3.2018

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 22.3.18

The appellant Dr. Nazrul Kazi is present. The public authority namely the Branch Manager of Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. (ASCL), Abhayapuri Branch is absent. The appellant submitted orally that he carried out inspection of records as ordered by this Commission on 7.2.18 and received photocopies of documents sought for to his satisfaction.

In view of the above, there is no further cause of action and hence the second appeal petition dated 17.11.17 is disposed of and the matter is closed.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).1200/2017/

Dated. 22.3.2018

Copy to: 1. The I/C Branch Manager, Assam Seeds Corporation Ltld., Abhayapuri, Dist.

Bongaigaon for information and necessary action.

2. Dr. Nazrul Kazi, C/O-Shri Safiulla Ali Ahmed, House No. 37, Mother Teresa Path, Hatigaon, Guwahati-38, Assam for information.

- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission